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S2. For statistical purposes only, are you...?
Male .. 48 [115]
52
S3. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a...?
Strongly Republican......................... 17 [116]
Leaning Republican...............ccc....... 19
Completely independent .................. 21
Leaning Democratic 21
Strongly Democratic 22
Total Republican 36
Total Democratic 43
S4. For statistical purposes only, in what year were you born?
13 [117-120]
7
10
7
8
9
8
8
9
9
7
5

S5. Are you of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? (IF RESPONDENT DOES NOT SAY “YES,” ASK:) Please
indicate your race.

WhIte . 63 [251]
Black/African American.................... 12
Hispanic/Latino/or Spanish origin..... 16
ASIAN .o 6
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S6. What is the last grade that you completed in school?

Grade SChool..........oooiii - [123]

Some high SChool..........ccccviiiiii 5

High school graduate.................coovvviviiiiiiiicieeenn, 35

Some college, N0 degree..........cccovvvvviveeeeeeeeeeennnne 18

Vocational training, 2-year college ..............ccuvveeeee. 10

4-year college/bachelor's degree ............ccccevevvnnnnne 18

Some postgraduate work, no degree ...................... 3

2-3 years’ postgraduate work/master's degree........ 8

PhD or professional degree (MD, JD, MBA)............ 3

S7a. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Employed full time ..........cooiiiiiie 35 [124]
Employed part time (less than 35 hours per week)....... 14

Self-employed ... 9

Independent contractor............ 1 Skip to Q.S7c
Unemployed, looking for work 11 CONTINUE

Full-time student...................... 6 Skip to Q.S7c
Stay-at-home parent................ 4

Retired ..o 20

(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAY “UNEMPLOYED” IN Q.S7a)
S7b. Are you unemployed as a result of the coronavirus outbreak, or were you unemployed prior to that?

Unemployed
All (Q.S7a)
Unemployed as a result of the coronavirus outbreak ............ 3 27 [125]
Was unemployed prior to that ..o 8 73
Addback (Q.S7@) .....cuuuiiiiiiiiiie e 89 NA
S7c. Has anyone in your household (including you) suffered a job loss or a cut in wages or salary because of the
coronavirus?
Y S it 41 [126]
NO et 59
S8. Are you currently single and never married, unmarried and living with a partner, married, separated,
widowed, or divorced?
SINGIE coeiiieeeiee 37 [127]
Unmarried, living with a partner........ 8
Married ........coocveeeiiiiiee 35
Separated.... 2
Widowed...... 4
DIVOrCed......covvvveeeiiiiieeeieee e 14
S9. Which of the following apply to you?
| have children under age 18 currently living in my household............. 21 [128]
I have children age 18 and OVEr ...........uuueiiiiiiieiiieeeeeee e 32 >

| do not have any Children. ...........coviiiiiiiii e 50
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Moving along...

1.

2a.

2b.

Thinking about your own personal health, how would you describe your health in each of the following
areas? Would you say it is excellent, good, just fair, or poor? >

THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO SAY EXCELLENT

Just
Excellent Good Fair Poor
Your mental health ............cccocceiiiiiiiiin. 28 48 17 7 [129]
Your physical health ..............cccccoooiiiin. 16 58 22 4 [130]
Your financial health.................ccceeeeeeenn. 9 42 33 16 [131]

How has your confidence in the U.S. healthcare system changed in the past few weeks, if at all?

Become more confident.................... 16 [132]
NO change.........ccccconimmmiiiiieeeeeenn, 53
Become less confident.................... 31

How has your confidence in the U.S. social safety net system that looks out for people most in need of help
changed in the past few weeks, if at all?

Become more confident.................... 18 [133]
NOo change.........cccccovimnniiiiieeeeeenn, 42
Become less confident.................... 40

Which one comes closer to your point of view about the role of government?

Government should do more to solve problems and
help instead of leaving it up to individuals............... 68 [134]

Government is doing too many things better left to
businesses and individuals.............cccccccovviiiiiiinnnnn. 32

And when it comes to caring for children, older adults, or those with disabilities, which statement comes
closer to your point of view?

This is an individual family responsibility and the
federal government should not become more
involved in providing SUPPOIt .........cvvvvvvveieniiiannn. 27 [135]

Caregiving is both an individual and social
responsibility and the federal government should
become more involved in providing support ........ 73
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5. Here are a number of statements about the coronavirus in America. For each one please indicate whether
you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with that statement.

THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO SAY STRONGLY OR SOMEWHAT AGREE

Some- Some-
Strongly what what Strongly
Agree Agree Disagree = Disagree
America should be better prepared to handle something like the
[od] (o] g T 1Y/ T (1 LSO UPURPPPPPUPITRPIN 62 32 5 1
The coronavirus has caused me to think more about family caregivers
and how they need more SUPPOIt ..........ooviiuiiiiiiiiiiieee e 34 45 15 6
The coronavirus makes me want to elect more public officials who will
invest in support for caregivers, including child care, paid family leave,
long-term care for a disability, and care for a family member as they get
(0] [0 [T PRSPt 35 42 15 8
The coronavirus has caused me to think more about paid care
providers, including those providing care for young children, the elderly,
and people with disabilities, and how they need more support ................ 34 43 15 8
I no longer have the same expectations for my life because of the
[T ] {o] g F= 1Y/ T £ L SO TUUPUPPPPPPPPTTPPIN 13 30 32 25
6. How worried are you, if at all, that you or someone in your immediate family might catch the coronavirus?
VEIY WOITIEA ..ottt 33 [141]
Somewhat worried 37
Not too worried ............ 20
Not at all Worried............ooivvviiiiiiiie e 9
Someone in my family has already caught it.................... 1
7a. Do you personally know someone who has been infected with the coronavirus?
24 CONTINUE [142]
72 Skip to Q.8
4
(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAY “YES” IN Q.7a)
7b. And which of the following people do you personally know who has been infected with the coronavirus?
MYSEIF ..o 6 [143]
Close family member 16 >
Distant family member...........c..cccovvvvvnnne 24
Close friend..........ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 25
Acquaintance 40
COWOIKEN.....oiiiiiiiieiiie e 14
Other .o 6
(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAY “YES” IN Q.7a)
7c. And, to your knowledge, was this person tested for the coronavirus?
The person tested positive for the CoOronNavirus ............ccoceeriiiiicci e 90 [144]

You believe the person has the coronavirus, but they were unable to be tested

[137]

[139]

[140]

[138]

[136]
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How serious a problem do you think the coronavirus is here in the United States?

48

33

14
4
1

[145]

Total Major Crisis/Very Serious

81

How worried are you about the impact the coronavirus will have on each of the following things?

THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO SAY VERY WORRIED

Some- Not Does Not
Very Fairly what Not Too Worried Apply

Worried Worried Worried Worried At All To Me
Your health and the health of
your family .........c.cccooiiinnn. 31 21 25 15 7 1 [148]
Job security for you or others in
your household ..................o.. 22 16 20 17 12 13 [147]
Your ability to pay your bills........ 20 15 21 23 17 4 [146]

10a.

Thinking about what, if any, impact the coronavirus has had on you and your family’s day-to-day life, would

you say it has changed your life in a very major way, a fairly major way, only a small way, or has it not

changed your life in any way?

Changed in a very major way.................... 24 [149]
A fairly majorway ...........oovvvvvviiiiiiiennennn. 38 CONTINUE
Onlyasmallway ..o 32

Has not changed in any way ..................... 6 Skip to Q.11a

(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO DO NOT SAY “HAS NOT CHANGED IN ANY WAY” IN Q.10a)

10b. And do you believe that these changes are...?
Short-term changes ...........ccccoeeuees
Long-term changes.........ccccccvveeennn.
1la.

your point of view?

America needs a complete overhaul
America needs major changes

America needs minor modifications
America responded pretty much ok

ay

[150]

In thinking about how America is handling the coronavirus crisis, which of the following comes closest to

21
46
18
15

[151]

Total Complete Overhaul/Major Changes

67
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11b. What makes you feel that (RESPONSE IN Q.11a) based on how it is handling the coronavirus crisis?

We were not prepared, did not act fast enough, should have done more, faster 21%

We need to understand/accept the fact we are in a crisis, this will last a long time
We need to take this more seriously, social distancing, keep things closed

Lack of medical supplies, ventilators, protection gear, medical supplies

The response from the government was very weak, caused more problems

We should have been aware, have better communication with other countries
Need to protect us, protect the people, protect the most vulnerable people

We are doing our best we can, we are following orders

We need to give money, help the people who are not rich, who need the money
Too many people have died, people keep dying

Too many people protesting, those people should stay home, you can't protest a virus
We need better health care, a better health care system

~

W W wWwwwwwouo o N

All other comments

[EnY
w

Don't know; no response

1lc. Ideally, when it comes to dealing with the coronavirus, do you believe that...?

The federal government should take the lead role in coordinating
with state and local governments ...........ccccveciiieiniiienc e, 59 [163]

State and local government should take the lead role and the federal
government should provide support as a last resort.................eeenenn. 41

12. Below are several categories of workers who have received a lot of attention as the country deals with the
coronavirus. For each category, please tell me how your view of them has changed, if at all, because of the

coronavirus.

N
S

THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO SAY | VALUE THEM MUCH MORE

| Value | Value
| Value Them Them
Them Somewhat About | Value
Much More More The Same  Them Less.
EMTs or Emergency Medical Technicians * ...........cccccceeeiieeeieennn. 65 19 15 1
GIrOCEIY WOTKEIS ..uuuiieiiee i eee et e e e e e e e e e aaaaes 60 24 16 -
NUrsing NOmMe WOIKErS ... 59 21 19 1
Home healthcare providers and home health aides...................... 57 23 20 -
Parcel delivery drivers, such as drivers for UPS or FedEx *.......... 52 27 20 1
Sanitation WOIKErS ** ... 52 25 23 -
Farm WOTKEIS ¥ ... 49 27 23 1
Janitors ** 45 26 29 -
Child Care ProVIderS.......ccvvviiiiiiiiieeee e 43 26 31 -
ULIlItY WOTKEIS ™ ... 40 28 31 1

* Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM A).
** Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM B).
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13. I'd like to focus more on one category of workers from the list above--specifically, workers who provide care
and assistance to those who need it, including young children, the elderly, and people with disabilities. The

next few questions will refer to these workers as “paid care providers.”

Thinking about the work and working conditions of paid care providers, do you think the federal

government...?

Should be doing much more. .................. 34 [174]
Should be doing somewhat more........... 35
Is doing the right amount now ................ 26
Is doing too much already...................... 5
Total Should Be Doing More 69
1l4a. Below are things that some people have access to as part of their jobs. Thinking specifically about paid care

providers, please indicate whether you think it's something that in general, most paid care providers,
including those who provide care and assistance to those who need it, including young children, the elderly,

and people with disabilities, have access to or not.

THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO SAY YES, THEY HAVE ACCESS TO THIS

Yes, No, They Do
They Have Not Have

Access Access | Don't

To This To This Know
Healthcare provided by their employer .............ccciiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. 45 19 36 [178]
A living wage that allows them to provide for their families........ 42 28 30 [179]
Paid Sick leave...........ooiiiiiiiie 40 21 39 [177]
Paid family leave............oooviiiiiiiiii 32 25 43 [176]
Access to affordable child care...............iiiiiiiiiii 28 28 44 [175]
14b. And for each of these, do you think that, even if this means an increase in federal funding, paid care

providers, including those who provide care and assistance to those who need it, including young children,
the elderly, and people with disabilities, SHOULD have access to this or not?

THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO SAY YES, THEY SHOULD HAVE ACCESS

Yes, They No, They
Should Have Should Not
Access Have Access
To This To This
A living wage that allows them to provide for their families.......... 94 6 [211]
Healthcare provided by their employer 93 7 [210]
Paid SICK 1€aVE......cco i 92 8 [209]
Access to affordable child care.............cccoiiii 91 9 [180]
Paid family leave..........oooo i 20 10 [208]
SUMMARY Q.14a and Q.14b
Yes, Believe Yes, They
They Have Should Have
Access Access
To This To This
Access to affordable child care..........ccccoeeeevviiiiiiiciiiiie e 28 91 [175/180]
Paid family leave.........ccooooiiiiiii 32 90 [176/208]
Paid SICK [€AVE........iiiiii i 40 92 [177/209]
Healthcare provided by their employer .........cccccooiiiiiiin. 45 93 [178/210]
A living wage that allows them to provide for their families..... 42 94 [179/211]
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The next series of questions is about your own family situation and care needs.

15. Thinking again about your health, what impact would you say the coronavirus has had on the following?
THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY DIFFERENTIAL
Differential No
(Better Change
Minus Made It Either Made It
Worse) Better Way Worse
Your physical health .......................... -10 7 76 17 [213]
Your mental health............................. -29 5 61 34 [212]
Your financial health .......................... -40 4 52 44 [214]
16. Please indicate whether each of the following applies to you or not.
THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO SAY APPLIES
Does
Not
Applies  Apply
I have a child who attended daycare or school, but is now at home during the day because their
daycare or school is closed due to the Coronavirus *.............ccccccooiiiiiiiiic e 63 37 [218]
| have a child who is now at home because their college or university is closed due to the
[oT0] (0] 0 = 1Y T (1 L= iSSP PPPRRPPURRPN 11 89 [219]
| stay home and provide care for my own child or a relative’s child before they enter elementary
LT g T Lo | OSSO UUUPPPPURPURRTN 6 94 [216]
| assist with the daily care of an aging or disabled loved one in my home............ccoouvvviiiincannn. 6 94 [217]
| assist with the care of an older relative or someone who does not live withme ........................ 6 94 [215]

* Asked only of respondents who say “Child Under 18” in Q.S9.
** Asked only of respondents who say “Child And Over 18” in Q.S9.

(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAY “APPLIES” IN Q.16 FOR AT LEAST ONE ITEM)
Thinking about what, if any, impact the coronavirus has had on you and your family’s caregiving

17a.

responsibilities, would you say it has...?

Increased caregiving responsibilities a lot ............... 41 [220]
Increased caregiving responsibilities some.............. 31 CONTINUE

Not made a change eitherway .................oeouvvvneee. 28 Skip to Q.19
Decreased caregiving responsibilities...................... -

Total Increased Caregiving Responsibilities 72
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(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS IN WHO SAY “INCREASED CAREGIVING RESPONSIBILITIES A LOT” OR

“SOME” IN Q.17a)

17b. And in your own words, please type how the coronavirus has increased your family’s caregiving
responsibilities.

School, daycare is closed, children are home, helping children with online schooling, keeping them active 49%

Following precautions, sanitizing, increased cleaning 12
Providing more meals, cooking 11
Looking after parent, worry about their safety, do their food shopping 9
This crisis has increased my caring for my family, my responsibilities, my family depends on me 8
Provide emotional support for my family, children 6
Worry about my family's health 6
Juggling working from home with my other family responsibilities 5
Have more time to spend with my family, feel closer to my family 5
I lost my job, business, financial strain 5
Staying at home, not able to go out 4
Looking after a child with special needs, disabled child 4
There are more people at home 3
All other comments 11
Don't know; no response 2%

(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS IN WHO SAY “INCREASED CAREGIVING RESPONSIBILITIES A LOT” OR
“SOME” IN Q.17a AND SAY “MARRIED” OR “LIVING WITH A PARTNER” IN Q.S8)
18. And when it comes to you and your spouse or partner, would you say that since the coronavirus...?

You are taking on more of the increased caregiving

responsibilities ... 42 [232]
You are both taking them on about equally................... a7
Your spouse/partner is taking on more of the increased
caregiving responsibilities ...........cccvvvveeeiiniiiiiieeee, 11
19. Just using your best guess, please type in how many hours a week on average you would say you are

currently spending on providing care and how many hours you were spending before the coronavirus.

THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE HIGHEST MEAN SCORE OF CURRENTLY

More
Mean 0-3 4-5 6-10 11-20 Than 20

Providing care or assistance for a child who attended daycare or
school, but is now at home during the day because their daycare
or school is closed due to the coronavirus *

(0101011 o)1) PSSO 34.7 18 8 14 16 44
572 (o] (PPN 22.1 30 6 15 20 29

Staying home and providing care for my own child or a relative’s
child before they enter elementary school 2

CUITENEIY ..t e e e e e 9.8 42 12 13 16 17
BEIOIE..e i 9.1 51 6 22 10 11

[233-235]
[410-412]

[233-235]
[410-412]
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Q.19 (cont.) More
Mean 0-3 4-5 6-10 11-20 Than 20

| assist with the care of an older relative or someone who does
not live with me !

CUITENTIY e e e e e e 9.2 47 19 12 10 12 [233-235]
Bl OrE .t 6.6 61 11 15 5 8 [410-412)

Assisting with the daily care of an aging or disabled loved one
in my home 3

CUITENTIY .. 8.6 44 7 25 11 13 [233-235]
BEIOI@.. i 7.8 56 9 18 7 10 [410-412]

1 Results among 56 respondents.
2 Results among 58 respondents.
3 Results among 57 respondents.
4Results among 132 respondents.

(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAY “CURRENTLY EMPLOYED” IN Q.S7a AND SAY “APPLIES” FOR
AT LEAST ONE ITEM IN Q.16)

20. Since the coronavirus outbreak, how much have your caregiving responsibilities impacted your work?
Agreatdeal........oocoeeiiiii, 23 [253]
A fair amount .. 25
JUSESOME i, 22
Very little. ... 18
Notatall......ccoeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 12

21. Please indicate which of the following applies to you...

THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO SAY APPLIES
Does
Not
Applies  Apply
You are worried about the health or condition of your family member in

need of caregiving deteriorating **...........ccccovvvveiieenine e 76 24 [257]
You are worried about being able to pay your rent or mortgage............ 34 66 [255]
You do not have enough of the supplies that you need to serve as a

(o= 10T |1V USRI 34 66 [256]
You are unable to afford enough quality food for you or your family ..... 24 76 [254]

* Asked only of respondents who say “Applies” for at least one item in Q.16.
** Asked only of respondents who say “they assist with care of older relative or someone who is disabled in Q.16.

(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAY “APPLIES” FOR AT LEAST ONE ITEM IN Q.16)
22. What percentage of your current income goes to your caregiving responsibilities?

24 [258-260]
35

14

14
51-75%............... 8

More than 75%

Mean 29.3
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(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAY THEY ASSIST WITH CARE OF OLDER RELATIVE OR SOMEONE

WHO IS DISABLED IN Q.16)

23. How important to do you think it is for the federal government to invest in greater home- and community-
based care to protect and care for older adults and those who are disabled and are in need of care, as well
as supporting home care workers? 1

Extremely important...................ee.... 54 [261]
Very important ..........ccccvvvveeeeeeeennnnn. 41
Just somewhat important ................. 4
Not that important ...............cccceueeee. 1

Not important at all............ccccceeeeeennn.

1 Results among 60 respondents.

24. Please indicate whether each of the following applies to you.

THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO SAY YES, APPLIES

No,
Yes, Does Not
Applies Apply

You are covered by health insurance or a government program like Medicare..... 65 35 [264]
Your employer offers paid Sick leave * ... 49 51 [266]
Your employer offers paid family leave * 35 65 [265]
Have a close family member who is in a nursing home...............ccccoovvvninveeeennenn. 11 89 [262]
Have a close family member who is in a long-term care facility, like

ASSISLEA [IVING ...ttt 10 90 [263]

* Asked only of respondents who say “Employed” in Q.S7a.

(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO HAVE A CLOSE FAMILY MEMBER IN A NURSING HOME IN Q.24)
25a. How comfortable are you with the protections that the nursing home has put in place to protect residents
from contracting the coronavirus?

Very comfortable............................. 14 [267]
Fairly comfortable ...........ccccceeeeeennn. 55
Fairly uncomfortable ........................ 16
Very uncomfortable................cc.c.... 15
Total Very/Fairly Comfortable 69

(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO HAVE A CLOSE FAMILY MEMBER IN A LONG-TERM CARE FACILITY

IN Q.24)

25b. How comfortable are you with the protections that the long-term care facility has put in place to protect
residents from contracting the coronavirus?

Very comfortable...........ccccveeeveeennnn. 20 [268]
Fairly comfortable ...............c.cvvvvven. 44
Fairly uncomfortable ........................ 23
Very uncomfortable............cccccoeeenn. 13
Total Very/Fairly Comfortable 64

(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO HAVE A CLOSE FAMILY MEMBER IN A NURSING HOME (ITEM ONE) IN
Q.24)

26a. In response to the coronavirus, have you...?

Seriously considered moving your close family

member out of a nursing home to live with you.......... 14 [269]
Seriously considered it, BUT would need additional
resources and supportto doit...........ccoeeevvveeiiiiiinnnnn. 34

No, have not seriously considered this ...................... 52
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(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO HAVE A CLOSE FAMILY MEMBER IN A LONG-TERM CARE FACILITY

IN Q.24)

26b. If you had the means and qualified support to do so, in response to the coronavirus, would you seriously
consider moving your close family member out of the long-term care facility to live with you or a close family
member, or not?

Yes, would seriously consider moving them out.................... 60 [270]
No, would not seriously consider moving them out ............... 40

(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAY “CURRENTLY EMPLOYED” IN Q.S7a AND WHO SAY “APPLIES”

FOR AT LEAST ONE ITEM IN Q.16)

27a. Please select the statement that best describes your balancing of work and caregiving responsibilities
currently and before the coronavirus.

THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO SAY WORKING WELL AND SUSTAINABLE

Working Not Working
Just Okay Well And

And Minor Major
Working Adjustments Changes
Well And Need To Must Be Completely
Sustainable Be Made Made Unsustainable

Balancing of work and caregiving responsibilities
BEFORE THE CORONAVIRUS..........ccvvveeeeennnn. 57 35 7 1 [272]
Balancing of work and caregiving responsibilities
CURRENTLY etttiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeiiiiiieereeee e e e e e e eennneenes 40 45 12 3 [271]

(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAY “CURRENTLY EMPLOYED” IN Q.S7a AND WHO SAY “APPLIES”
FOR AT LEAST ONE ITEM IN Q.16)
27b. Please explain why your CURRENT balancing of work and caregiving responsibilities is (RESPONSE IN

Q27a).
Net Working 48% [Net Not Working 42%
Children are home, distracting to have children home, difficult
Share responsibilities with spouse, in the family 9 [to work when the kids need help 12
Able to work from home 8 [Not enough time for both work and family 10
Able to balance work and home 8 |Lost my job, need to search for odd jobs, ways to make money 4
Able to give more time to my family 6 [More difficult to work, concentrate 4
My kids are old enough to take care of themselves 5 [No help, can't do it all myself, too much to do 3
All other positive responses 9 |All other negative responses 11
Nothing has changed, the same as before 6
Staying at home more 2
Don't know; no response 2%

(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAY “CURRENTLY EMPLOYED” IN Q.S7a)

28. Which of the following best describes your current employment situation...?
I am only working from home due to the coronavirus. ........... 47 [319]
| am continuing to work at my place of business.................... 37

| was already working from home ...........cccccceveeiiiiiiiiiiee, 16
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(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAY “CURRENTLY EMPLOYED” IN Q.S7a)
29. Realistically, how understanding are you of coworkers who have caregiving responsibilities when those
responsibilities impact your work?

Very understanding.......................... 43 [320]
Fairly understanding ...........cccceeeeennn. 37

Not that understanding..................... 4

Not understanding at all ................... -

This is not an issue at work for me.... 16

Total Very/Fairly Understanding 80

(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAY “CURRENTLY EMPLOYED” IN Q.S7a AND WHO SAY “APPLIES”
FOR AT LEAST ONE ITEM IN Q.16)

30a. How much does your employer or primary supervisor at work know about your caregiving responsibilities?
A0t 41 [321]
AT v 43
Does not know anything at all........... 16

(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAY “CURRENTLY EMPLOYED” IN Q.S7a AND WHO SAY “APPLIES”
FOR AT LEAST ONE ITEM IN Q.16)

30b. How comfortable are you discussing your caregiving responsibilities with your employer or primary
supervisor?
Very comfortable..........ccccveeeeeeeennnn. 38 [322]
Fairly comfortable .............cccevvvveeee. 39
Not that comfortable......................... 17
Not comfortable atall....................... 6

(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAY “CURRENTLY EMPLOYED” IN Q.S7a AND WHO SAY “APPLIES”
FOR AT LEAST ONE ITEM IN Q.16)

30c. How understanding when it comes to your caregiving responsibilities impacting work?

THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO SAY VERY UNDERSTANDING

Very Fairly Not That Not Under  This Is Not An
Under- Under- Under- standing Issue At Work
standing standing standing At All For Me
Are your COWOTKENS ......cceevviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeaeeeenns 36 43 7 1 13 [325]
Is your employer or primary supervisor ........ 36 41 9 3 11 [324]

(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAY “CURRENTLY EMPLOYED” IN Q.S7a AND WHO SAY “APPLIES”

FOR AT LEAST ONE ITEM IN Q.16)

30d. How concerned are you that, due to changes in your caregiving responsibilities since the coronavirus
outbreak, you will no longer be able to work at the same level as you did before?

Very concerned..........cccvvveveeeeeeennnnn. 25 [326]
Fairly concerned............c..oovvvvvvnnnnnn. 31
Not that concerned...............ccounn.... 20
Not concerned at all......................... 24

Total Very/Fairly Concerned 56
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(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAY “CURRENTLY EMPLOYED” IN Q.S7a AND “APPLIES” FOR AT

LEAST ONE ITEM IN Q.16 AND “l AM ONLY WORKING FROM HOME DUE TO THE CORONAVIRUS” IN Q.28)

30e. How concerned are you, now that you are working from home along with your caregiving responsibilities
since the coronavirus outbreak, that you will no longer be able to continue working?

Very concerned..........ccccvvvveeeeeeeennnnn. 35 [327]
Fairly concerned..........ccccvvveeeeeennnn. 23
Not that concerned...................uuueee. 19
Not concerned atall......................... 23
Total Very/Fairly Concerned 58

(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAY “CURRENTLY EMPLOYED” IN Q.S7a AND “APPLIES” FOR AT

LEAST ONE ITEM IN Q.16 AND “I AM ONLY WORKING FROM HOME DUE TO THE CORONAVIRUS” IN Q.28)

31. Realistically, now that you are working from home along with your caregiving responsibilities would you say
that your quality of work is...?

Better......uveieiieiiieee e 16 [328]
About the same........cccccooveeviiiienn, 56
Notas good............ceevvvvevvvinniiiininnnn, 28

(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAY “CURRENTLY EMPLOYED” IN QS7a AND “l AM ONLY WORKING

FROM HOME DUE TO THE CORONAVIRUS” IN Q.28)

32. Realistically, please type in how many hours of work per WEEK you are working from home now, compared
to the number of hours you were able to work per WEEK before you had to work from home due to the
coronavirus.

More
Than
Mean 0-3 4-10 11-20 21-30 31-40 40

Average hours per WEEK now that you are

working from home due to the coronavirus ..... 25.5 16 10 16 18 32 8 [329-331]

Average hours per WEEK working before the

COFONAVITUS ....coeiiiiiiiiieiiiieiiiiiii e 30.0 11 10 8 12 44 15 [425-427]

Getting near the end of the survey...
33. Here are a number of steps that could be taken in response to the coronavirus. For each one please indicate
how important it is to help in getting the country back to work.
THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO SAY CRITICAL
Total
Critical/
Very Very Somewhat Not That
Important Critical Important Important Important

More widespread and repeated testing for the coronavirus..... 84 58 26 12 4
Greater support for paid caregivers and essential workers,
including higher pay, healthcare, paid sick leave, affordable
child care, and paid family leave................cccvvvrrriiiiiiciieeennnn, 78 38 40 17 5
Greater support for family caregivers so those who are
WOTKING CAN O SO....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 75 30 45 21 4
Providing financial assistance to child care facilities so they
can re-open and avoid going out of business............ccccceeeenn. 69 26 43 24 7
Re-opening non-essential businesses.............c.covvvvvvviviininnnnn. 56 22 34 27 17
Re-0pening SChOOIS ..........uuviiiiiiiiiiiiec e 55 22 33 25 20

[353]

[351]

[348]

[350]
[352]
[349]
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FACTUALS: These last few questions are for statistical purposes only.

F1. How would you describe the area in which you live?
UIDan ..o 28 [375]
Suburban area closerto alarge City ..............oeeuee 39
Suburban area farther away from a large city ......... 9
SMAll TOWN .. 10
RUFAL ... 14
F2. Are you currently registered to vote?
Yes, registered ........ooooiiiniiiiiinenennnn. 83 CONTINUE [376]
No, not registered..........ccccceeeevrnnnns 15 Skip to Q.F4
NOEt SUIe ..o 2

(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAY “REGISTERED” IN Q.F2 AND ARE BORN IN 1998 OR BEFORE)
F3a. Many people were unable to vote or decided not to vote in the 2016 election for president. How about you?
Did you vote in the 2016 election for U.S. president or did you not get a chance to vote that year?

Yes, VOted ...uevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicceeee, 81 CONTINUE [377]
No, did notvote ..., 12 Skip to Q.F4
No, not eligible to vote in 2016......... 7

(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAY “YES, VOTED” IN Q.F3a)

F3b. In the election for president, did you vote for...?
Hillary Clinton ...........ccooovviiiiiiiiinnnnnn. 48 [378]
Donald Trump......coooveeiiieiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn 46
Gary JOhNSON .......cvvvvvviiiiiieiieeeeeennn, 4
Jill StEIN...evieiiiei e 2
F4. How would you describe your economic circumstances poor, working class, middle class, upper middle

class, or well-to-do?

POOK .. 12 [379]
Working class .......ccoeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiis 33
Middle Class........cccooeviiiinniiieeei, 38
Upper middle class .........cccceeeeeeeeeen. 11
Well-to-dO ...covveeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeen 2

Not surefrefused ...........ccccoevvveennnn 4

(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAY “EMPLOYED” IN Q.S7a)
F5. Roughly, what is the total number of employees, both full-time and part-time, currently working at your
primary job?

Fewer than 10 employees................ 21 [380]
Between 10 and 25 employees........ 11
Between 26 and 49 employees........ 7
Between 50 and 100 employees ...... 11
More than 100 employees................ 41
[ dON't KNOW ...ccooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee, 9
F6. If you added together the yearly income of all the members of your family who were living at home last year,

what would the total be?

Less than $10,000 ............ccceeernunnen. 8 [408-409]
Between $10,000 and $20,000......... 11
Between $20,000 and $30,000......... 13
Between $30,000 and $40,000......... 11
Between $40,000 and $50,000......... 9
Between $50,000 and $75,000......... 17
Between $75,000 and $100,000....... 12
Between $100,000 and $150,000..... 9
More than $150,000............cccceceeeee. 6

Prefer notto say ........ccevvvveveeevnnnnnne 4



